
!P

!P

!P

!O

!O

!O

!O

!O

!O

!O

!O

!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

Geyser

Galata

Neihart

Brady

Sunburst

Terry

Turner

Ulm

Saco

Vaughn

Westby

Whitewater

Wibaux

Big
Sandy

Winifred

Winnett

Circle

Valier

Augusta

Bainville

Belt

Box
Elder

Highwood

Brockton

Cascade

Chester

Culbertson

Denton

Dodson

Dutton

Fairfield

Fairview

Flaxville

Fort
Belknap

Fort
Harrison

Fort
Peck

Frazer

Froid

Geraldine

Gildford

Grassrange

Harlem

Hays

Heart
Butte

Hingham

Hinsdale

Hobson

Joplin

Jordan

Judith Gap

Kevin

Lambert

Lincoln

Medicine
Lake

Moore

Nashua

Opheim

Outlook

Peerless

Poplar

Power Richey

Roy

Rudyard

Sand
Coulee

Savage

Simms

Stanford

Sun
River

Chinook

Fort
Benton

Malta

Plentywood

Choteau

Scobey

Browning

Conrad

Cut Bank

Glasgow

Glendive

Lewistown

Shelby

Sidney

Wolf
Point

Havre

Great
Falls

LIBERTY

BLAINE

CASCADE

MEAGHER

WHEATLAND

JUDITH
BASIN

GOLDEN
VALLEY

SHERIDANDANIELS

LEWIS AND
CLARK

PONDERA

TOOLE

DAWSON

WIBAUX

CUSTERROSEBUD
FALLON

GLACIER

PRAIRIE

MUSSELSHELL

PETROLEUM

CHOUTEAU

FERGUS

POWELL

RICHLAND

MCCONE

VALLEY

GARFIELD

ROOSEVELT

HILL

TETON

PHILLIPS

?@5

?@44

?@200

?@24

?@200

?@141

?@7

?@16

?@200

?@200

?@16

?@200

?@42

?@5

?@81
?@200S

?@13

?@16

?@59

?@25

?@13
?@23

?@80

?@66

?@16

?@200

?@200

?@117
?@24

?@13

?@24

?@200

?@80

?@200

?@21

?@19

?@5

?@200

£¤2

£¤191

£¤2

£¤89

£¤2

£¤87

£¤89

£¤191

£¤87
£¤89

£¤2

£¤2

£¤287

£¤89

£¤87

£¤87

£¤87

£¤191

§̈¦94

§̈¦15

Bird Conservation Region 11 - Prairie Potholes

REAP in Inches/Year
6.3
6.7
7.09
7.5
7.9
8.3
8.7
9.05

9.45
9.8
10.24
10.63
11.02
11.42
11.8
12.2

12.6
13
13.4
13.8
14.2
14.6
15
15.35

15.75
16.14
16.5
17
17.3
17.7
18.1
18.5

19
19.3
19.7
20.1
20.5
21
21.26
21.65

22.05
22.44
22.83
23.23
23.6
24
24.4
24.8

25.2
25.6
26
26.4
26.8
27.2
27.6
27.9

28.35
28.7
29
29.53
30
30.3
30.7

50 0 5025
Miles

1:600,000

C A N A D A

Bird Conservation Region (BCR) 11 - Prairie Potholes
Relative Effective Annual Precipitation (REAP)

This data should be used for planning purposes only. This data set is provided "as-is"
without warranty of  any kind. The NRCS makes no representations or warranties
whatsoever with respect to the accuracy or completeness of  this data set and
assumes no responsibility for the suitability of  this data set for a particular
purpose; and NRCS will not be liable for any damages incurred as a result of  errors in this data set.

Relative Effective Annual Precipitation (REAP) values were developed for
each Montana county and Yellowstone Park by the Natural Resources 
Conservation Service Montana State Office (NRCS). DAYMET precipitation
data from the University of  Montana were verified/adjusted to the 30-year
precipitation data period from the National Water and Climate Center and
then sensitized to the landscape according to slope and aspect. This was
calibrated by soil scientists to known vegetation breaks on the landscape
based on imagery, experience in assigned areas, and published 
SSURGO/NASIS soils data. 

N O R T H    D A K O T A


