

## **REAP** in Inches/Year

6.3	9.45	12.6	15.75	19	22.05	25.2	28.35
6.7	9.8	13	16.14	19.3	22.44	25.6	28.7
7.09	10.24	13.4	16.5	19.7	22.83	26	29
7.5	10.63	13.8	17	20.1	23.23	26.4	29.53
7.9	11.02	14.2	17.3	20.5	23.6	26.8	30
8.3	11.42	14.6	17.7	21	24	27.2	30.3
8.7	11.8	15	18.1	21.26	24.4	27.6	30.7
9.05	12.2	15.35	18.5	21.65	24.8	27.9	

This data should be used for planning purposes only. This data set is provided "as-is" without warranty of any kind. The NRCS makes no representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the accuracy or completeness of this data set and assumes no responsibility for the suitability of this data set for a particular purpose; and NRCS will not be liable for any damages incurred as a result of errors in this data set.



## Bird Conservation Region 11 - Prairie Potholes

## **Relative Effective Annual Precipitation (REAP)**

Relative Effective Annual Precipitation (REAP) values were developed for each Montana county and Yellowstone Park by the Natural Resources Conservation Service Montana State Office (NRCS). DAYMET precipitation data from the University of Montana were verified/adjusted to the 30-year precipitation data period from the National Water and Climate Center and then sensitized to the landscape according to slope and aspect. This was calibrated by soil scientists to known vegetation breaks on the landscape based on imagery, experience in assigned areas, and published SSURGO/NASIS soils data.

		1:600,000
50	25	0
		Miles



